HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 16-

Introduced by Council Member_____

RESOLUTION APPROVING WATER SERVICE AREA RE-ARRANGEMENT WITH EAST BAY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT REGARDING SERVICE TO SPECIFIC PARCELS WITHIN THE CITY OF HAYWARD CITY LIMITS

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward provides water service to properties located within the Hayward City limits and East Bay Municipal Utility District (EBMUD) provides water service to properties in the EBMUD service area, located in municipalities to the north and east of Hayward; and

WHEREAS, the EBMUD service area includes a number of parcels located within the Hayward city limits; and

WHEREAS, utility districts may serve properties within their official service area, and cities are likewise entitled to serve properties within their corporate boundaries; and

WHEREAS, cities and utility districts are encouraged by the Local Agency Formation Commission to find mutually agreeable solutions when properties may be served by either the utility district or the city in which the properties are located; and

WHEREAS, three properties for which development proposals have been initiated or anticipated are located within the City of Hayward limits and are fully or partially in the EBMUD service area; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward and EBMUD staffs have reached agreement on providing water service to the three affected properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the following properties will receive water service from the City of Hayward: 1818 Hill Avenue and 22788 Templeton Street and the parcel on the southwest corner of 2nd Street and Walpert Street, including the City-owned parcels.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following properties will receive water service from the East Bay Municipal Utility District: 22301 Foothill Boulevard and 1155 Hazel Avenue (old Mervyns property).

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA _____, 2016

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: ______ City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward